



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLREV No. 442 of 2025**

**Pitambar Parida** ..... **Petitioner**

Mr. A.K. Swain-1, Advocate

-Versus-

**State of Odisha** ..... **Opposite Party**

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate for the informant

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**

**03.09.2025**

**Order No.**

03.

1. Mr. Das, learned counsel for the informant is present and submits that a copy of the revision petition with annexures has not been served on him which is accordingly directed to be complied with forthwith.
2. For a reply and response from side of the informant and State, list the matter on 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2025 for orders.
3. Though, the copies of the depositions of witnesses examined before the learned court below have been filed and at Annexure-3, call for the LCR from the learned court below for the Court's perusal.
4. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**