



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLREV No.442 of 2025**

**Pitambar Parida** ..... **Petitioner**

Mr. A.K. Swain, Advocate

-Versus-

**State of Odisha** ..... **Opposite Party**

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA  
Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**  
**20.11.2025**

**Order No.**

05.

1. Heard Mr. Swain, learned counsel for the petitioner. The LCR is already received in the meantime. Mr. Ray, learned AGA for the State submits that he is yet to collect the soft copy of the LCR and on such ground, requests for an adjournment.
2. In such view of the matter, list on 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 for final hearing and orders. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be entertained on the date fixed as the revision is ready for disposal.
3. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**